
March 17, 2009 

Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Blvd 
Box 615 
Frankfort, Ky. 40602 

RE: Water Service request for water rate adjustment 

This is a statement AGAINST allowing an increase as 
enclosed by the Water Scwic9 C~rpsrafion sf Kenkn..acky. 

I have enclosed a copy of the request from the local 
newspaper and the request indicates a 50% rate of 
increase. 

As a water consumer, living in the City of Nliddlesboro, 
from this company WSCK, (which is the only provider) I feel 
this increase is not warranted and certainly the exorbitant 
percentage is outrageous. 

Utility companies (electric, gas, water, sewer, garbage) have 
a monopoly as it is ---consumers have NO CHOICE of 
provider in most all areas of Kentucky and the utility 
companies think (and rightly so) they can charge whatever 
they want $0 -----and we the customers have to pay---arad we 
do---what choice do we have? ? ? ? ? ? These utility rates 
have put a grave hardship on many families, especially in 
such terrible economic times. 

Please do not allow ANY rate increase for the WSCK. 
Thank you for your time and consideration. 



WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY 
MIDDLESBORO AREA 

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS 
WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT 

Northbrook, Illinois 60062 
(847) 498-6440 .- - -  - - 

Local Office: 
1221 East Cumberland Avenue 

EO. Box 818 
Middlesboro. Kentuckv 40965 

(606) 248-5736 
Average Bill Average Bill ' 1 

Proposed Rites: Dollar Increase: Percentage Increase Currcnt Rates: 
(per 1.000 gallons) (gallonage) 

Next 9,000 I 518'' meters First 1,000 (minimum) $2.71 $6.74 $10.16 $409 $8.02 50.80% 

Greater than a i inch connection 
Tampering Fee 

Non Sufficient Funds Charge 
Addin a Meter Fee 
Less tian or Equal to 1 inch connection 
Greater than a 1 inch connection 
Service Reconnection Charge 

New Customer Account Setup Re 
Service Charges 

Meter Testing Fee 
Only for 5/8" or W residential meter 
Larger meter testing 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$15.00 

Actualcost 
$27.00 
$1500 

$50.00 
Actual Cost of Meter 

$27 00 
$27.00 
$27 00 

$20.00 
Actual Cost 


